
Etudes à Huningue / Bâle ou l´arbre pour domir | 
Studies at Huningue / Basel or the tree to sleep 
Digital video, essay film | Writer, Director, Photographer, Editor: Lutz P. Kayser; Music: Philip Glass (New York); Producer: Lutz P. Kayser;   

Director's, Producer's, Editor's, Cinematomagrapher´s 1st Film for Festival maturity 

13 Awards  

2020  Festival de Cine de Portoviejo, Ecuador, International Experimental Short Film Award   

2020  Silicon Beach Film Festival, Los Angeles, USA, Best Cinematographer - Doc Short Award  

2021  Festival de Cine Amazonia del Plata, Buenos Aires, Argentina,  Opening Film,      

2021  Super Indie Film Festival, Los Angeles, USA, Honorable Mention Best Experimental Short    

2021  International Symbolic Art Film Festival, St. Petersburg, Russia, Honorable Mention Best Soundtrack   

2021 Make Art Not Fear Film Festival, Porto, Portugal, Best Poetry Short Award  

2021  Alternative Film Festival, Toronto, Canada, Best Experimental International Short Film Award   

2021 The Retro Avant Garde Film Festival, Venice, Italy, Best Art Short Film Award      

2021 Pärnu International Documentary Film Festival, Estonia, Best Short Doc Award     

2021 Singapore International Short Film Festival, Singapore,  Best Short on Nature/Wildlife Award & Best Experimental Award   

2021 Bangkok Thai International Film Festival, Bangkok, Thailand, Best Experimental Short Film Award   

2022 Pambujan International Film Festival, Pambujan, Philippines, Best Experimental Short Film Award  

43 Countries 

Argentina, Australia, Austria, Belarus, Bolivia, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Brazil, Canada, Colombia, DR  
Congo, East Timor, Ecuador, Egypt, England, Estonia, Guatemala, Germany, Hungary, India, Indonesia, 
Iran, Israel, Italy, Ireland, Japan, Kenya, Malaysia, Mexico, Nigeria, Netherlands, Philippines, Portugal, Rus-
sia, Serbia, Singapore, Slovakia, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Thailand, Turkey, Vietnam 
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71 Film Festival History  

2019            
2019  Oaxaca FilmFest, Mexico, official selection & Finalist                  

2019  FilmArte Festival, Madrid, Spain, official selection & Semi-Finalist  

2020 
2020  DOCfeed, Documentary Film Festival, Eindhoven, Netherlands, official selection        

2020  Short Movie Club, Minsk, Belarus, official selection           

2020  International Short Film Festival Oberhausen, Germany, open screening, online premiere        

2020  International Short Film Festival Dresden, Germany,  official selection         

2020  New York World Film Festival, USA, official selection           

2020  Festival de Cine de Portoviejo, Ecuador, International Experimental Short Film Award         

2020  Palena Film Festival, Italy  official selection                                                           

2020  International Film Festival La Paz, Bolvia, official selection             

2020  Florence Film Awards, Italy official selection & Finalist                               

2020  Hollywood Gold Awards, USA, official selection                                                                                                                                      

2020  New York Movie Awards, USA, official selection                                                                                                       

2020  European International Film Festival, Moscow, Russia, official selection & Finalist 

2020  Dumbo Film Festival, New York, USA, official selection & Semi-Finalist 

2020  International Short Film Festival Film Front, Novi Sad, Serbia, official selection         

2020  Bahia Independent Cinema Festival,  Salvador, Brazil, official selection Nominee Best Experimental Short Film                                                                         

2020  International Cinema Film Festival Kinshasa, DR Congo, official selection         

2020  Silicon Beach Film Festival, Los Angeles, USA, Best Cinematographer - Documentary Short Award      

2020  Balneário Camboriú International Film Festival,  Brazil, official selection          

2020  The American Indie Film Festival, Phoenix, Arizona, official selection         

2020  Sweden Film Awards, official selection & Finalist                         

2020  iCARO International Film Festival Central America, Guatemala, Nominee Best International Experimental Short Film    

2020  International Moving Film Festival, Khouzestan, Iran, official selection & Semi-Finalist  

        

LUTZ P. KAYSER - FILM FOTOGRAFIE KUNST,  lutzp@kayserfilm.com www.kayserfilm.com -  January 2023

mailto:lutzpk@ymail.com
http://www.kayserfoto.de


Etudes à Huningue / Bâle ou l´arbre pour domir | 
Studies at Huningue / Basel or the tree to sleep 

Film Festival History  

2021 

2021  Stockholm City Film Festival , Sweden, official selection, Semi-Finalist         

2021  Festival de Cine Amazonia del Plata, Buenos Aires, Argentina,  Opening Film,         

2021  Super Indie Film Festival, Los Angeles, USA, Honorable Mention Best Experimental Short        

2021  Festival Internazionale Segni della notte, Urbino, Italy, official selection  in Cinema Trangsgression      

2021  The jellyFest Film Festival, Los Angeles, USA, official selection, Semi-Finalist          

2021  International Symbolic Art Film Festival, St. Petersburg, Russia, Honorable Mention Best Soundtrack       

2021  Alternative Film Festival, Toronto, Canada, Best Experimental International Short Film Award       

2021  Chambal International Film Festival, Kota, India, official selection          

2021  PBS Guam, Pacific Ocean/USA,  local TV-Station, Select Showcase: Invitation for onetime play in the TV-program     

2021  New York Cinematography AWARDS, official selection & Finalist          

2021  Osaka International Film Festival, Japan, official selection & Finalist as Best Director & Best Cinematography     

2021 First-Time-Filmmaker Festival, London, England, official selection          

2021 International Independent Film Fair of Bogotá, Columbia, official selection          

2021 Jecheon International Music & Film Festival, Seoul, South Korea, official selection in Sound & Vision      

2021 The Retro Avant Garde Film Festival, Venice, Italy, Best Art Short Film Award         
2021 Pärnu International Documentary Film Festival, Estonia, Best Short Doc Award         

2021 Kuala Lumpur International Film Festival in the Sky, Malaysia, official selection for International New Director      

2021 Sydney Indie Short Festival, Sydney, Australia, official selection & Semi-Finalist         

2021 Allianz Cinema Open Air at Münsterplatz, Basel, Switzerland, selection as one pre-film at Fokus Basel      

2021 Open Air Filmfest Weitersatdt, Germany, official selection          

2021 Ortometraggi FilmFestival, Turin, Italy , official selection  in Art Video          

2021 Baliwood World Independent Short Film Awards, Bali, Indonesia, offical selection           

2021 Marbella International Film Festival, Spain, official selection          

2021 Pune Short Film Festival, India, official selection             

2021 International Shorts Film Festival, Melbourne, Australia, official selction          

2021 Make Art not Fear, Porto, Portugal, Best Poetry Short Award          

2021 AMERTA Art International Film Festival, Istanbul, Turkey, official selection & Finalist for Best Documentary Short      

2021 Singapore International Short Film Festival, Singapore,  Best Short on Nature/Wildlife Award & Best Experimental Award   

2021 Tuzla Film Festival, Tuzla, Bosnia and Herzegovina, official selection as Future Generation Short Film      

2021 International Art Film Festival, London, England, official selection          

2021 Waterford Film Festival, Ireland, official selection            

2021 Bangkok Thai International Film Festival, Bangkok, Thailand, Best Experimental Short Film Award      

2021 Motion Pictures International Film Festival, Nairoby, Kenya, Nominee  as Best Experimental Short & Best Music Score/Sound on Short  

2021 The Retro Avant Garde Film Festival, New York City, official selection as Art Short  Film       

2021 High Tatras Film & Video Festival, Dolny Smokovec, Slovakia, official selection         

2021 Budapest Music Video Awards, Hungary, official selection           

2021 The Retro Avant Garde Film Festival, Cairo, Egypt, Nominee as Experimental Short Film        

2021 Near Nazareth Film Festival, Afula, Israel, official selection & Semi-Finalist         

2021 Logcinema Music Film Festival , Buenos Aires, Argentina, official selection           
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Film Festival History 

2022  

2022 Pambujan International Film Festival, Pambujan, Philippines, Best Experimental Short Film Award      

2022 Kumu Documentary Festival,  Estonia Art Museum, Tallin, Estonia, part of Awarded Films at 35th Pärnu Documentary Film Festival   

2022 Blue Danube Film Festival, Vienna, Austria & Budapest, Hungary, official selection         

2022 Fargo Film Festival, Fargo, North Dakota, USA  official selection           

2022 Mad Visions International Film Festival, Ho-Chi-Minh-City, Vietnam, official selection         

2022 Art Colour Digital Cinema International Film Festival, Montreal, Canada, official selection        

2022 San Francisco Frozen Film Festival, San Francisco, USA, official selection         

2022 Dili International Film Festival, Dili, East Timor, official selection 
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